



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 148/2019

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Ruchika Rathi, Adv. with
Mr. Raja Chaudhary, & Mr. Waseem
Ahmad, Adv.

versus

KARTAR SINGH (DEAD) THR LRS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Advocate with
Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K.GAUBA

ORDER

%

01.10.2019

C.M. No.44269/2019 (exemption)

Allowed subject to all just exceptions.

C.M. No.44266/2019 (extension of time)

The requisite court fees may be deposited within four weeks from today.

The application stands disposed of.

LA.APP. 148/2019 & CM No.44267/2019 (stay) & CM No.44268/2019 (delay)

Issue notice to the respondents.

The tenth respondent enters appearance through Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Advocate and accepts notice.

LA.APP. 148/2019

Page 1 of 2



Steps will be taken for service of other respondents by notices to be issued, returnable for 28.01.2020.

The appellant is granted time to deposit the decretal amount within four weeks from today, subject to which the operation of the impugned judgment and decree shall remain stayed till the next date of hearing.

Dasti under the signatures of Court Master.

R.K.GAUBA, J.

OCTOBER 01, 2019

vk

LA.APP. 148/2019

Page 2 of 2