

\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LA.APP. 148/2019**

**DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION**

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Sanya Dua & Ms. Ruchika Rathi,
Advocates (M-9711154508)

versus

KARTAR SINGH (DEAD) THR LRS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. D.P. Singh & Mr. Manu Kharra,
Advocates for R-1 to 9 (M-
9582864880)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **28.01.2020**

CM APPL. 44268/2019 (for delay)

Delay is condoned. Application is disposed of.

LA.APP. 148/2019 & CM APPL. 44267/2019

Last and final opportunity is granted to deposit the court fees and decretal amount within 8 weeks, failing which, orders would be passed on the next date dismissing the appeal.

Ld. counsel has entered appearance on behalf of the Respondents and seeks time to file *vakalatnama qua* two of the Respondents. Let the needful be done within four weeks.

It is informed that Mr. Raj Singh – Respondent No.5 has passed away. Accordingly, he is deleted from the array of parties. If LRs are to be impleaded let steps be taken. Let an amended memo of parties be filed.

List on 15th May, 2020.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

JANUARY 28, 2020

Rahul